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Form W-12
(1-1-7 1)

ToU KRC Distrtdy ‘

INCLINATION

REPORT

(One Copy Munst Be Fliled With Each Completion Report.)

T2 RRC Leuse Namber
(Ol completions only)

1 FIELD ;\:'JL‘:I per RRC Recorde or \llldcui)_

__UNDESIGNATED BRUSHY DRAW (DELAWARE)

2. LEASE NAME

8. Well Number

Gulf Federal 2

| 3 OPERATOR

1 Worth Petroleum

9. RRC Identification
Number
(Gus completions only)

!4 ADDRESS

10. County

[ S LOCATION (Section,

Block, and Survey)

SEC 23, T-26-S, R-29-E

Eddy County,
New Mexice

RECORD OF

INCLINATION

*11 Meusured Deplh

(feet)

12. Course Length
(Hundreds of feet)

*13. Angle of
Inclinution

14. Displacement per
Hundred Feet

15. Course 16. Accumulative

Displacement (feet) Displacement (leet)

o (Degrees) (Stne of Angle X100) _
257 2.57 3/4 3.34 3.34
555 2.98 1 1/4 6.88 g9 _89
. 264 2.09 3/4 2.71 12 60
1264 5.00 1 3/4 15.50 28 10
1234 4,70 2 16.45 44 55

2239

5.05

1.1/4

11.11 55,66

2520

2.81

2_1/4

10,95 66.61

2990

4.70

2 1/2

20.68 87.29

3

3369

3.79

2

13.26 100.55

g

3683

3.14

3/4_

|l TSRS = SVR AU SUN SUI T (S S

4.08 104.63

4062

3.79

1/2

3.41 108.04

4472

4,10

1/4

1.64 109.68

te

4691

2.19

1/4

.87 110.55

5180

4.89

1/2

OIS DO O P N Lo N to

4.40 114.95

If edditional space is'needed, use the reverse side of this form.

17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? ] yes no

18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 5180 feet = 114.95 feet.
*19. Inclination measurements were made in — [C] Tubing (™) Casing (] Open hole m Drill Pipe

20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ feet.
21. Mintmum distance to lease line as prescribed by field rules _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ feet.
22. Was the subject well ot any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?

(If the answer to the above question is ‘‘yes'’,

attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

" INCLINATION DATA

Resources Code,

' sides of this form and
fiele to the best of my

,

R 2
y oA

CERTIFICATION

knowledge.

e

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturai
that I am authorized to make th;s certification, that |
have personal knowledge of the inclination data and fucts placed on both
that such data and fucis are true, correct, and com-
This certification covers all datu as
mdlcnledl by esterisks (°*) by the item numbhers on this form.

QPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 declare under penalties prescribed i1n Sec., 91 143, Texas Natwal
Resources Code, that ! am authorized to make this certification, that 1,
have personal knowledge of all information presented in this report, and
that w!l data presented on both sides of thia form are true, correct, and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all dutu
and information presented herein except inclination deta s indicated by

asteri kn/"(') by the item nupmbers on this fom:,
{7l
\\ V3 - T TN e

ngr)a(:[:e of Authorized

Representative

Signeture of Authorlzed Representative

Martha Smith - Agent

Ngme of Person and Ti

tle (type or print)

_ _Century Drilling Company

MICHAEL R. GLEASON, PRESIDENT
Name of Person and Title (type or print) :

WORTH PETROLEUM COMPANY

Nume of Company Operulor

Telephone: 915 563"201] Telephone: 817 33“’—0069
Ares Code Arca Cude

Katlroad Commission Use Only -

Approved By : Title : Date :

* Desigruiles iteme certlfied by campeny the! conducted the Inclinativon surveys




