÷ 🔰		
	Ven plane	Form W-12 (1-1-71)
		6. RRC District
INCLIN (One Copy Must Be	7. RRC Lesse Number (Oil completions only)	
1 FIELD NAME (No per RRC Records or Wildewi)	2. LEASE NAME	8. Well Number
UNDESIGNATED BRUSHY DRAW (DELA	WARE) Gulf Federal	2
3 OPERATOR	9. RRC Identification Number	
Worth Petroleum	(Gas completions only)	
4 ADDRESS		
		10. County
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)	Eddy County,	
SEC 23, T-26-S, R-29-E		New Mexico

*11 Mensured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	•13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)	
257	2.57	3/4	1.3	3.34	3.34	
555	2.98	1 1/4	2.2	6.55	9.89	
1 64	2.09	3/4	1.3	2.71	12.60	
1264	5.00	1 3/4	3.1	15.50	28.10	
1734	4.70	2	3.5	16.45	44.55	
2239	5.05	1 1/4	2.2	11.11	55,66	
2520	2.81	2 1/4	3.9	10,95	66.61	
2990	4.70	2 1/2	4.4	20.68	87.29	
3369	3.79	2	3.5	13.26	100.55	
3683	3,14	3/4	1.3	4.08	104.63	
4062	3.79	1/2	.9	3.41	108.04	
4472	4:10	1/4	, 4	1.64	109.68	
4691	2.19	1/4	.4	.87	110.55	
5180	4.89	1/2	.9	4.40	114.95	
·						
If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form. 17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? yes X no 18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of <u>5180</u> feet = <u>114.95</u> feet.						
*19. Inclination measurements were made in Tubing _ Casing _ Open hole A Drill Pipe 20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease linefeet.						
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by field rules feet.						
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?						
(If the answer to the above question is "yes", attach written explanation of the circumstances.)						
INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION						
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturai Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com- plete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data as indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.			I declare under p Resources Code, that have personal knowl that all data present complete to the best and information prese asterisks (*) by the i	I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I, have personal knowledge of all information presented in this report, and that all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by asteriaks (*) by the item numbers on this form.		
			_	Signature of Authorized Representative		

RECORD OF INCLINATION

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturai Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com- plete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data as indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.	I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I, have personal knowledge of all information presented in this report, and that all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by asteriaks (*) by the item numbers on this form.
Signature of Authorized Representative	Signature of Authorized Representative
Martha Smith - Agent Nyme of Person and Title (type or print)	MICHAEL R. GLEASON, PRESIDENT
<u>Century Drilling Company</u>	Name of Person and Title (type or print) WORTH PETROLEUM COMPANY
Nume of Company Telephone: <u>915</u> <u>563-2011</u> Area Code	Operator Telephone: 817 334-0069 Area Cude

Railroad Commission Use Only;

Approved By : _

Title : _

Date : _

* Designates items certified by company that conducted the inclination surveys.